14
Couplers with Connectors (H Type)
HDH Series
■ Features
1.High Performance
The high frequency characteristics feature
extremely low loss, a high degree of matching, and
high isolation.

19
HDH Series●Couplers with Connectors (I Type)
■ Ordering Information
■Specifications
Series Name: HD (Directional Couplers)
Type of Connector
H: Indicates the HRM (SMA) Series
Center Frequency
008 :   0.8GHz
009 :   0.9GHz
015 :   1.5GHz
017 :   1.7GHz
022 :   2.2GHz
030 :   3.0GHz
060 :   6.0GHz
090 :   9.0GHz
128 : 12.8GHz
Coupling
06 :   6dB
10 : 10dB
20 : 20dB
30 : 30dB
37 : 37dB
49 : 49dB
Frequency Relative Bandwidth
C: From 10% to below 15%
G: From 30% to below 35%
Form
I: I Type, H: H Type
D: With Termination
Isolation port with termination is designated
as D at the end of each part No.
(40): RoHS Compliant
HD  H - 008  10  G  I  D (40)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
2